Resolution 21-111

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 950,070.75 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment | Payment | Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $669,362.23
HB Sep 2021 Premium $51,883.86 $9,960.55 $2,864.83 _ $64,709.24
Wired Payroll 17 $58,674.83 $39,849.78 $7,154.19 $105,678.80
Wired Payroll 18 $62,023.02 $40,863.59 $7,433.87 $110,320.48
Total: $950,070.75
Total: $ 950,070.75

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley

Regional Sewerage Authority held on September 9, 2021

On motion: Commissioner Corbett

Seconded by: Commissioner Guadagno

And a Roll Call Vote as Follows:

Yeas: (8) Cegelka, Corbett, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, Recchia, Schorno

Nays: (0)
Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (1) Zuppa

Resolution 21-111

Michael Guadagno

Board Secretary
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September 9, 2021

10:20 Am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING

10 OPERATING

Range of Check Ids: 25088 to 25174

Report Type: Al Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: v
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25088 09/09/21  ATLANOLO ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 459
21-00092 22 CNIN182046C September 2021 4,931.81 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2100026 31
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 23 CNIN182083C Knowsed Sept 2021 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 o1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
4,994.81
25089 09/09/21 CAESARS CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY 459
21-00348 1 NILM 2021 ANNUAL CONFERENCE 471.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 10 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
21-00348 2 NJLM 2021 ANNUAL CONFERENCE 471.00 01-501-050 Expenditure i 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00348 3 NILM 2021 ANNUAL CONFERENCE 471.00 01-502-050 Expenditure m 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00348 4 NJLM 2021 ANNUAL CONFERENCE 471.00 01-506-050 Expenditure B 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00348 5 NILM 2021 ANNUAL CONFERENCE 471.00 01-506-050 Expenditure i
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00348 6 NILM 2021 ANNUAL CONFERENCE 471.00 01-501-050 Expenditure Hs 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
2,826.00
25090 09/09/21  CAESARS CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY 459
21-00354 1 NJLM 2021 ANNUAL CONFERENCE 157.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 18
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
25091 09/09/21  CEPOWOOS CE POWER ENGINEERED SERVICES 459
21-00436 2 Troubleshoot Tow voltage 4,349.70 01-503-240 Expenditure 2100048 152 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00436 3 Adjusted all Toad tap changers 5,280.60 01-503-240 Expenditure  €2100048 159 1
—— FELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
9,630.30
25092 09/09/21  CHILTOOS CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 459
21-00091 9 62757 Fit Test Scott Allen 210,00 01-501-120 Expenditure (2100025 A1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00091 10 62830 PreEmp Exam Fernandez 338.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2100025 % |1
—  __ SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
548.00
25093 09/09/21  COLLIO0S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 459
21-00307 2 Collies Inv 672330 Ju18 2021 37,185.00 01-853-013 Expenditure  €2100047 w7 1
ASSEST MANAGEMENT
21-00307 3 colliers Inv 680504 Aug8 2021 1,991.25 01-853-013 Expenditure  €2100047 08 1
ASSEST MANAGEMENT
39,176.25
25094 09/09/21  COPPOOOS COPPOLA SERVICES INC 459
21-00146 2 Coppola -Pay App#l 8-26-2021 103,600.70 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100035 |

Resolution 21-111

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
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September 9, 2021

10:20 am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 2

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO #  TItem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25095 09/08/21  COUNTO15 COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY C0., INC 459
21-00013 10 235367 Monthly Tank Rental 45.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 12 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25096 09/09/21  DATLY00S DAILY RECORD 450
21-00041 25 4848540 PubTic Notice-Lakeland 78.86 01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 26 4823717 public Notice-meeting 62,52 01-501-030 Expenditure 1 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 27 4870043 Public Notice-Boonton 81.44 01-501-030 Expenditure Q2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 28 4870049 Public Notice-denville 81.44 01-501-030 Expenditure 43 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 29 4870056 Public Notice-dover 80.58 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
384.84
25097 09/09/21  DANMCOOS MCNAMARA, DANIEL 459
21-00458 1 Reimbursement for S1 & 2 100.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 17, 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
25098 09/09/21  DISCO00S DISCOVERY BENEFITS, INC. 459
21-00040 9 INV#1392210-IN 50.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 3% 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
25099 09/09/21  DOCUSO0S DOCUSAFE INC. 459
21-00042 10 145268 August-September 2021 125.66 01-501-030 Expenditure 45 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25100 098/09/21  puUCTO0S DUCT DUDES LIMITED LIABILITY 459
21-00398 1 Annual puct Cleaning 5,999.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 131 .1
BUILDING & GROUND
25101 09/09/21  DURABO10 DURABLE DOOR CORP 458
21-00016 8 Replace safety hose on 2 doors 520.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 3 4
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25102 09/09/21  DYNAMOOS DYNAMIC FAN 459
21-00263 1 Loren cook fiberglass roof 12,074.21 01-853-003 Expenditure 06 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
25103 09/09/21  ENGIEQDS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC 459
21-00106 12 SINSSG8454 7/22/21 - 8/20/21 25,187.63 01-501-090 Expenditure  €2100032 9 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25104 09/09/21  FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 459
21-00059 23 7-446-79296 MAILING 81.63 01-501-030 Expenditure o '
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 24 7-453-64410 MAILING 182.19 01-501-030 Expenditure i 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 25 7-439-37821 MAILING 324,59 (1-501-030 Expenditure 6 1

Resoiution 21-111
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September 9, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 3

10:20 amM Check Register By Check 1d
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25104 FEDERAL EXPRESS Continued
21-0005% 26 7-462-08228 MAILING 71,91 01-501-030 Expenditure 6 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 27 7-468-44916 MATLING 182.33 01-501-030 Expenditure 64 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 28 7-476-92471 MAILING 189.62 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,032.27

25105 09/09/21  GPIAGOOS G.P. JAGER, INC. 459
21-00435 1 wysiwash System 300,75 01-506-040 Expenditure 15 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00435 2 shipping 142,38 01-506-040 Expenditure 151 1

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
443.13

25106 09/09/21  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 459

21-00012 76 Materials and Supp1y9019270454 1,119.44 01-506-040 Expenditure L
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

21-00012 77 waterials and Supply3024853351 70.08 01-506-040 Expenditure 4, 3
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

21-00012 78 waterials and Supply9025096331 425.18 01-506-040 Expenditure 0 %
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

21-00012 79 wmaterials and Supply9026414186 92.35 01-506-040 Expenditure 1 R

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,707.05

25107 09/09/21  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 459
21-00008 38 smoke detector fire alarm 179.68 01-503-230 Expenditure ¢ 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00008 39 120 volts slim relays for 232.80 01-503-230 Expenditure I

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
412.48

25108 09/09/21 GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 459
21-00428 2 120 volts slim relay for final 147,82 01-503-230 Expenditure 136 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25109 09/09/21  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 459
21-00429 1 microflex Gloves (M) - Latex 94.44  01-503-130 Expenditure 13 1
IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00429 2 Scrubs: Handcleaning Towels 30.60 01-503-130 Expenditure 14 1

IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
125.04

25110 09/09/21 GRIFFO0S GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 459
21-00018 31 unleaded Gasoline 16159791 192,91 01-506-030 Expenditure 4 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 32 unleaded Gasoline 16176356 158.87 01-506-030 Expenditure 15 =
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 33 unleaded Gasoline 16187260 247.07  01-506-030 Expenditure s 1

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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September 9, 2021

10:20 am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25110 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC Continued
21-00018 34 Unleaded Gasoline 16135953 240.48 01-506-030 Expenditure ir 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
839.33 '
25111 09/09/21  HARDROOS HARD ROCK HOTEL & CASINO 459
21-00371 1 NILM CONFERENCE 3 NIGHTS HOTEL 465.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 124 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
21-00371 2 OCCUPANCY FEE 15.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 25 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
480.00
25112 09/09/21  HARDROOS HARD ROCK HOTEL & CASING 459
21-00374 1 NILM ANNUAL CONFERENCE 3 NIGHS 465.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 26 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
21-00374 2 OCCUPANCY FEE 15.00 01-501-032 Expenditure i A |
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
480.00
25113 09/09/21  HIGHLOOS HIGHLANDS IND TURBINE SERV, IN 459
21-00095 2 Generator 1st preventive 4,870.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2100029 W | 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25114 09/09/21  HOBBIOOS HOBBIE HEAT & POWER INC 459
21-00094 6 Emergency service call for 148,44 01-503-240 Expenditure  €2100028 B 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25115 09/09/21  HOBBI(OS HOBBIE HEAT & POKER INC 459
21-00325 1 Replacement of (REF7) exhaust 12,143.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 09 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
25116 09/09/21  HOMEDODS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 459
21-00019 52 Materials & Supplies 136.81 01-506-030 Expenditure 18 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 53 Materials & Supplies Credit 373.69  01-506-030 Expenditure I 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 54 waterials & Supplies 36.43 01-506-030 Expenditure P
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 55 Materials & Supplies Credit 29.81- 01-506-030 Expenditure i 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 56 materials & Supplies 14.88 01-506-030 Expenditure 2 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 57 materfals & Supplies Credit 2.47- 01-506-030 Expenditure 23 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
529.53
25117 09/09/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 459
21-00006 11 Hardware (Fastener screws) 6.40 01-503-230 Expenditure 3 0
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25118 09/09/21  INTERO30 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 459
21-00174 10 ANNUAL TRASH & RECYCLING SEP 598.76 01-506-030 Expenditure (2100044 103 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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September 9, 2021

10:20 am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 5

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25119 09/09/21  INTERO3S INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 459
21-00043 8 Aug 2021 EAP Services 350.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 46 1
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
25120 09/09/21  JERSEQ05 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 459
21-00053 7 #95009244605 -7/9-8/5/21 11,600.09 01-501-090 Expenditure 58 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25121 09/09/21  3JERSEQL0 JERSEY ELEVATOR 0, INC 459
21-00011 10 Monthly Service 259787 275,36 01-506-040 Expenditure MR |
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25122 09/09/21  1ONESO0S5 JCT JONES CHEMICALS INC 459
21-00004 12 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 865559 3,310.32  01-506-033 Expenditure  C2100004 2 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
25123 09/09/21  JORGEDOS JORGE SANTOS 459
21-00455 1 Reimbursement 51 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 87 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
21-00455 2 Reimbursement c1 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure o1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
100,00
25124 09/09/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 459
21-00068 7 Inv 001342570 - IPP Assistance 1,646.25 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2100017 g d
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25125 09/09/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 459
21-00067 8 KLF Inv1342567 Septl 2021 4,710.62 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100016 68 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25126 09/09/21  MAGICO0S5 MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO. 459
21-00362 1 Improvements to Service H20 170,980.17 01-856-004 Expenditure 7
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR
25127 09/09/21  MARAZ0OS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 459
21-00026 55 47060 firemans home 253.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 |
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 56 47061 General 2021 13,238.74  01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 % 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 57 47062 Contract 40 2,763.68 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 P
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 58 47063 Contract 41 885.50 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 30 A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 59 47064 Trial regarding projects 17,099.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 i A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 60 47066 Contract 43 1,679.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 2 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 61 46877 July 2021 Exp Mine Hill 1,081.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 2 1

36,999.92

Resolution 21-111
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September 9, 2021
10:20 M

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 6

Check # check pate Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
25128 09/09/21  MARAZODS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 459
21-00027 8 Inv 47059 - IPP Assistance 161.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2100009 31
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25129 09/09/21  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 458
21-00199 8 1Inv 47065 Aug 2021 207.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 05 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25130 09/09/21  MARTO00S MARIO BONACCORSO 459
21-00459 1 Reimbursement S4 & C4 License 100.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 7
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
25131 09/09/21  MARK0OOS MARKOVSKI LANDSCAPING & TREE 459
21-00191 9 19120 August Cutting 6,000.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 104 1
BUILDING & GROUND
25132 09/09/21 MATTHOOS MATTHEW BENDER & €0, INC, 459
21-00442 1 NJ Admin Code Renewal 26672316 1,487.97 01-501-030 Expenditure 59 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25133 08/09/21  MGLFOOOS MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 459
21-00402 1 Invoice 182136 ink & forms 395.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 3 I
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25134 09/09/21  MOHAWODS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 459
21-00050 10 304315 September web Hosting 24,99 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25135 09/09/21  MONDS005 MONDSINI, JOANN 459
21-00466 1 Licenses - S4 Wastewater 51.50 01-501-060 Expenditure 175 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
21-00466 2 Licenses - ¢4 collection 51.50 01-501-060 Expenditure 76 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
103.00
25136 09/09/21  MOSHEOOS MOSHER, CORINNE 459
21-00443 1 Name checks and indeed ad 109.25 01-501-070 Expenditure 60 1
ADMINISTRATION MISCELLANEOUS
25137 09/09/21  MOSHEODS MOSHER, CORINNE 459
21-00462 1 Storm-Lunch 147.41 01-501-030 Expenditure 17 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25138 09/09/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 459
21-00145 10 MM Inv507440518 Aug26 2021 255.00 01-853-009 Expenditure  €2100036 .1
INTERCEPTOR SEWER REHAB-C35 REBID
25139 09/09/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 458
21-00170 26 MM Inv507440376 - C. wohleb 1,278.75 01-EIT-041 Expenditure (2100042 9% 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 27 MM Inv507440377 -change Orders 5,075.00 01-1T-041 Expenditure  €2100042 8 1

Resolution 21-111
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September 9, 2021
10:20 aM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 7
Check Register By Check Id

Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
25139 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, 1INC. Continued
21-00170 28 M Inv507440378 -Proj. Support 4,961.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €2100042 00 1
NIJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 29 MM Inv507440420 - Inspectors 12,125.00 01-E17-041 Expenditure  €2100042 01 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 30 MM Inv507440421 - submittals 17,779.25 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 e 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
41,219.00
25140 09/09/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC, 459
21-00437 2 M Inv507440456 JcATts 8-25-21 2,270.00 01-853-012 Expenditure  €2100049 14 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
21-00437 3 v Inv 507440459 43 Prequal 454,00 01-853-012 Expenditure  C2100049 JEL .
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
2,724.00
25141 09/09/21  NJADVOOS NI ADVANCE MEDIA 459
21-00052 13 AD 10038247 August 2, 2021 170.60 01-501-030 Expenditure 57
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25142 09/09/21  NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 459
21-00049 23 05-1225-8465-11 07/14-08/13/21 440,74 01-501-090 Expenditure 53 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 24 22-0014-8736-38 05/07-08/13/21 32.39 01-501-090 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 25 05-1225-8470-07/14-08/13/21 598.38 01-501-090 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
1, 01,51,
25143 09/09/21  NISTAOL0 N) STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT 459
21-00432 1 BADGES-2654-JANICE FOX 60.00 01-501-050 Expenditure By 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00432 2 BADGES-2655-J0ANN MONDSINI 60.00 01-501-050 Expenditure 140 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00432 3 BADGES-2656-ERIC REICHERT 60.00 01-506-050 Expenditure M 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00432 4 BADGES-2657-SANDY THAI 60.00 01-502-050 Expenditure M2 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00432 5 BADGES-2658-MARIO BONACCORSO 60.00 01-506-050 Expenditure 43 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00432 6 BADGES-2659-CATHY BELLI 60.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 144 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00432 7 BADGES-2660-ROBERT BOCCHING 60.00 01-503-050 Expenditure 1h S|
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00432 8 BADGES-2661-DONALD FARRELL 60.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 146 1
. MEMBER TRAVEL,/SEMINAR
21-00432 9 BADGES-2662-MICHAEL GUADAGNO 60.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 147 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
21-00432 10 BADGES-2663-THOMAS ZUPPA 60.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 48 1

Resolution 21-111
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September 9, 2021

10:20 aM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register By check Id

Page No:

8

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25143 N STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT Continued
21-00432 11 BADGES-2664-GLEN CORBETT 60.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 149 1
e MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
660.00
25144 09/09/21  ODONNOOS O'DONNELL, PATRICK 459
21-00464 1 4 C4 N2 LICENSES 150.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 174 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
25145 09/09/21  OFFIC005 OFFICE CONCEPTS GROUP INC 459
21-00440 1 Deturgent Dish, 5 gal 81.46 01-506-040 Expenditure 158 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25146 09/09/21  PASSTO0S PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 459
21-00003 10 SLUDGE DISPOSAL SERVICES 41,869.02 01-506-031 Expenditure 2100003 A |
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
25147 09/09/21  PISAROOS PISARCIK NATALIE 459
21-00448 1 N. Pisarcik: N-2 wW Renewal 50.00 01-503-160 Expenditure ol 1
IPP DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
21-00448 2 N.Pisarcik: S-2 W Renewal 50.00 01-503-160 Expenditure 162 1
IPP DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
21-00448 3 W.Pisarcik: C-3 ww Renewa] 50.00 01-503-160 Expenditure 63 1
IPP DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
150.00
25148 09/09/21  POLYDOOS POLYDYNE INC 459
21-00024 9 1566780 CHEMICAL POLYMER 10,580.00 01-506-035 Expenditure 2100006 21
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
21-00024 10 1567156 CHEMICAL POLYMER 2,645.00 01-506-035 Expenditure  €2100006 4 I
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
13,225.00
25149 09/09/21  POWEROOS POWER PLACE, INC. 459
21-00416 3 996196 GATOR SERVICE 324,44 01-507-040 Expenditure i3 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00416 4 FS 94 R Loop Trimmer 284.39  01-507-040 Expenditure 135 2
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
608.83
25150 09/09/21  PUMPIO0S PUMPING SERVICES, INC 459
21-00066 1 model NP3127, 10 HP, 4-inch 21,754.56 01-856-002 . Expenditure 6 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
21-00066 2 MINI-CAS Relay 967.20 01-856-002 Expenditure B 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
22,721.76
25151 09/09/21  PVSCHOOS PVS CHEMICAL 459
21-00154 13 CHEMICAL BISULFITE 532605 3,850.42 01-506-034 Expenditure  €2100039 gl

Resolution 21-111
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September 9, 2021
10:20 am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 9

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
25152 09/09/21  RAPIDODS RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 459
21-00020 7 provide labor & material 1,829.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 41
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25153 09/09/21  REICHOOS REICHERT,ERIC 459
21-00452 1 -3 License Renewal 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 165 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
21-00452 2 s-4 License Renewal 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 166 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
100.00
25154 09/09/21  RUSSO05 RUSSELL RETD WASTE HAULING 459
21-00382 1 Combination Sewer Cleaner 1,180.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 8 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00382 2 Confined Space Entry Crew 750.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 179 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00382 3 ERCF 250.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 130 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,180.00
25155 09/09/21 RUSSO05 RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING 459
21-00153 15 (0006286509 SLUDGE HAULING 43,714.96 01-506-032 Expenditure 2100038 9% 1
SLUDGE HAULING
25156 09/09/21  SPRINOOS SPRINT NEXTEL 459
21-00056 & Inv#775766288-165 7/27-8/26/21 44,99 01-501-030 Expenditure L
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25157 09/09/21  SPRUCO0S SPRUCE INDUSTRIES 459
21-00099 5 Roll Towel, Toilet Paper 440.80 01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00099 6 Roll Towel, Toilet Paper 330.60 01-506-030 Expenditure M 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
771.40
25158 09/09/21  STAPLODS STAPLES ADVANTAGE 459
21-00098 49 3484046113 mouse pad & wristre 11.79  01-501-030 Expenditure 9 0
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 50 3484046114 employment applicat 93.18 01-501-030 Expenditure I
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 51 3484519948 Hp ink toner 76.13 01-501-030 Expenditure N1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 52 3484519947 WP ink toner 150.26 01-501-030 Expenditure 80 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 53 3484519946 HP ink toner 226,96 01-501-030 Expenditure & i
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 54 3484519945 HP ink toner 53.32 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 55 3485628448 Splenda & Decaf Tea 61.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 56 3485628449 Napkins 49.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 84 1
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
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Page No: 10

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25158 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Continued
21-00098 57 3485628445 CREDIT 32.99- 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 58 3485045341 Dry Board Wipes 37.86 01-501-030 Expenditure 86 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 59 3485628449 Microwave Cart 32.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 87 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
761.48
25159 09/09/21  STATE02S STATE OF NEW JERSEY 459
21-00450 1 Invoice # 2563469 257.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 164 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25160 09/09/21  STAUFOOS STAUFFER MANUFACTURING COMPANY 459
21-00439 1 Latex Gloves Powder Free XL 434.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 15 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00439 2 shipping 55.41 01-506-030 Expenditure L7 |
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
489.41
25161 09/09/21  SUBUROOS SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEER 459
21-00073 6 Suburban Inv 47959 Ju112 2021 1,850.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100022 i
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25162 (9/09/21  THEHAODS THE HARTFORD 459
21-00038 19 932291444625 SHORTTERM SEPT 21 375.03 01-501-207 Expenditure 2 |
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
21-00038 20 932291444625 LONG TERM SEPT 21 843.18 (01-501-208 Expenditure 8 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,218.21
25163 09/09/21 TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 459
21-00037 9 INV#S-027504 8/16-9/15/21 77.00 01-502-030 Expenditure i 1
FINANCE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
25164 09/09/21  TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 459
21-00029 9 1Inv 8422 Aug 2021 1,989.00 01-501-024 Expenditure 2100011 n 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
25165 09/09/21  TROPIOOS TROPICANA CASINO AND RESORT 459
21-00350 1 NJLM 2021 ANNUAL CONFERENCE 357.00 01-501-032 Expenditure 116 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
21-00350 2 RESORT FEES 56.19- 01-501-032 Expenditure 1y 1
MEMBER TRAVEL/SEMINAR
300.81
25166 09/09/21  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 459
21-00356 1 DR4300 Chart Recorder No Displ 1,226.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 119 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00356 2 Freight 13.66 01-506-030 Expenditure R 1

1,239.66
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Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25167 09/09/21  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 459
21-00366 1 Fire Hydrant Marker 28.70 01-506-030 Expenditure 122 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00366 2 Shipping 6.58 01-506-030 Expenditure 13 1

25168 09/09/21
21-00115 28

21-00115 29
21-00115 30

25169 09/09/21
21-00045 58

21-00045 59
21-00045 60
21-00045 61

25170  09/09/21
21-00047 8

25171 09/09/21
21-00048 9

25172 09/09/21
21-00009 7

25173 09/09/21
21-00456 1

21-00456 2

25174 09/09/21
21-00403 2

MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
35.28

USALCO05 USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 459

20201606 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,196.33 01-506-037 Expenditure 2100033 81
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE

20202456 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,194.43 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2100033 82 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE

20203511 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,207.70 (1-506-037 Expenditure  €2100033 3 1

LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
12,598.46

USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC. 459

inv 1348453 credit 5 gal water 13.00- 01-501-030 Expenditure 47 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

inv 1350302 water & coffee 334.60 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

v 1351764 water 91.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 49 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

inv 1351763 water 16 oz. 35.60 01-501-030 Expenditure 50 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
448.20

VERIZ00S VERIZON 459

455-883-044-0001-48-8/16-9/15 717.56  01-501-090 Expenditure 5
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

VERIZ010 VERIZON WIRELESS 459

#9886917854-7/24-8/23/21 1,031.52 (01-501-090 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

WARSHO05 WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY €O I 459

Eaton single pole 20 amps 36.36 01-503-230 Expenditure Eo1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

YUDICHAK YUDICHAK, KENNETH 459

Reimbursement §2 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 169 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

Reimbursement C3 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 171 I

DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
100.00

ZIMACO05 ZIMA CORPORATION 459
Inv 85211 724.33 01-EIT-040 Expenditure 133 1
NIEIT DEBT AUTH. FINAL CLARIFIERS D & C
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September 9, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 12

10:20 m Check Register By Check 1d
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

25174 ZIMA CORPORATION Continued
Report Totals Ppaid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: §7 0 669,362.23 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 87 0 669,362.23 0.00
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August 27, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

09:32 Am Check Register By check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check Tds: 921 to 9721
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: ¥ Manual: Y Dpir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
921 09/09/21  STATEOL0 STATE OF NJ HEALTH BENEFITS PR 457
21-00035 18 PREMIUM ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-SEPT 51,883.86 01-501-205 Expenditure I |
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
21-00035 19 PREMIUM RETIREES-SEPT 2021 9,960.55 01-501-205 Expenditure 2 3
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
21-00036 10 2021 DENTAL BENEFITS-SEPT 2021 2,864.83 01-501-206 Expenditure 3 9

—NJ STATE DENTAL
64,709.24

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount void
Checks: 1 0 64,709, 24 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 1 0 64,709.24 0.00

Resolution 21-111 Page 14 of 16
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